503747070 03/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3793715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK SANDLER	04/26/2011
SHAI LIOR	04/26/2011
EYAL PELEG	04/27/2011
NATI SINUANY	04/26/2011
DROR KELLA	04/26/2011
SHAHAR STEIN	04/26/2011
GEORGE TRENDAFILOV	04/27/2011
TSAHI ROSENBAOM	04/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.	
Street Address:	Startbaan 16	
Internal Address:	1187 XR Amstelveen	
City:	Amstelveen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15076600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: pto.assignments@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84449618
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. NICHOLS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Nichols/

503747070 PATENT REEL: 038180 FRAME: 0238

DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016
otal Attachments: 2	
source=84449618-A#page1.tif	
source=84449618-A#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038180 FRAME: 0239 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3464 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE:___

700205791

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V., having its registered offices in Maastricht, The Netherlands, (hereinafter HP-INDIGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Peckard Company and its susidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP-INDIGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

EMBOSSING WITH PRINTED RELIEF PATTERN	
Filing Date: Applica	ation No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said app Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Paten	lication for said Letters Patent, and any and all which may be granted thereon or therefore; and
I/we additionally authorize HP-INDIGO to file applications in to be held and enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, nor the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us he AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convive we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or mecessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or material, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal into HP-INDIGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, generally to do everything possible to aid HP-INDIGO, its successor to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent professionals.	ninees or legal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and ad this assignment, and transfer not been made; ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that if at herewith, and lifer further covenant and agree in execute and deliver all such papers as may be approvement(s), said application and said Letters representatives, and lifer agree to communicate invention(s) or improvement(s), said application all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and ars, assigns, nominees and legal representatives tection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in
any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incur assistance are paid by HP-INDIGO; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner and any official of any country or countries foreign to the Unite applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP-INDIGO, as assignee of Letters Petent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including a which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application.	of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of States whose duty it is to issue patents on f the entire right, title and interest, any and all any and all Letters Patent of the United States
assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to application now identified by the attorney docket number and title to been made known to them by the United States Patent and Tradems	set forth above as soon as the same shall have
Continue of the continue of th	Date Super State of the same o
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signer
Mark Sandler	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
and the state of t	26/4/2011
Invester Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Shai Lior	· · ·
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rev 06/10 (HP-Indigo Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Foot Collins Orderado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	PATENT REFERENCE: 700205791
ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	ENT APPLICATION (cont.)
The state of the s	a a la trona
<u> </u>	2//4/2//
ventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
yal Peleg	
iverdor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
and the second second	36/4/300
minusarya eraesta a	Data Assignment Signed
Attitude and the second	
lati Sinuany nyentor's Typed Name	Water Assessment Williams
receives a vidinar identite	Date Application Signed
	La y Landing y
Chark Killa	76/5/11
iventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
rer Keila	
nur nens Iventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
	A STATE OF THE STA
A STATE OF THE STA	
iventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
hahar Stein	
nanar stein iventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
viene in the second of the sec	more opportunites progress
. V	
	2×.04.204
ventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
onnes Tonadelia.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
eorge Trendafilov ventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
and the state of t	and the second of the second
	en e
(5)	
Consequence of the control of the co	24/4/201
ventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
sahi Rosenbaom	n de la companya de La companya de la co
ventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
	The second secon

Rev 06/15 (HP-Indigo Assignment)

Page 2 of 2